News Flash Home
The original item was published from 7/6/2021 10:04:00 AM to 7/31/2021 12:00:01 AM.

News Flash

Home - News

Posted on: July 2, 2021

[ARCHIVED] ROAD CLOSURE

NOTICE OF STREET CLOSURE

EFFECTIVE JULY 6, 2021

MONTEZUMA AVENUE AT MILDRED ROAD INTERSECTION

The City’s contractor, Four Corners Materials, will be closing Montezuma Avenue to East-West traffic at the Mildred Road Intersection.  Montezuma - from Mildred Road West to Park Street and East to Roger Smith Avenue - will be closed while Four Corners Materials reconstructs Montezuma Avenue.  Mildred Road will NOT be closed during this time.  Construction will take approximately one month and Montezuma Avenue will be reopened prior to school starting.  See Maps. 

Sidewalks and walking trails around the parks will remain open, except for the immediate work area on any given day.  Those areas affected will be blocked off with either fencing or cone-type warnings; people can walk around on the grass to the other side of the closure.  Mildred Road and Park Street will both be open so people can cross Montezuma Avenue going north and south. 

   For questions or concerns, please call the City Service Center at 565.7320.

MMI Roger Smith

MMI Park

Facebook Twitter Email

Other News in Home - News

Cortez Logo JPEG

Cortez City Manager Weekly Report

Posted on: October 13, 2021

Voluntary Water Restrictions

Posted on: May 27, 2021

Consumer Confidence Report

Posted on: May 5, 2021

City RV Dump Station Open

Posted on: May 5, 2021